Newark Town Board

Board Member Register of Interest

To be completed by all Board Members

This Register of Interest will be published and made public on Newark and Sherwood District Council's Town Board website

BOARD MEMBER	
Full Name	Craig Berens
DESCRIPTION	DETAILS
Any body of which the Board Member is a director or officer of:	Nottinghamshire YMCA Newark & Sherwood YMCA Malt Cross Trust Malty Cross Ltd. YDigital Goole YMCA
Any firm of which the Board Member is a partner:	None
Any firm or organisation of which the Board Member is an employee:	None
Any public body of which the Board Member is an official or elected shareholder:	None
Any company whose shares are publicly quoted in which the Board Member owns or controls more than 2% of the shares:	None
Any company whose shares are not publicly quoted in which the Board Member owns or controls more than 10% of the shares:	None
Any property owned by the Company or any shareholder in which the Board	None

Member has an interest or which the Board Member occupies:	
Any other interest which is significant or material including any direct or indirect financial interest which may influence the Board Member's judgement on matters being considered or to be considered by the Board:	Newark & Sherwood YMCA and Nottinghamshire YMCA are seeking support from the Town's Fund for contribution towards the Community & Activity Village on Lorde Hawk Way, Newark

General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) 2016 Privacy Notice

The personal information you provide will only be used by Newark and Sherwood District Council, the Data Controller, in accordance with General Data Protection Regulation 2016 to undertake a statutory function. The basis for processing this information is to enable the council to undertake a public task.

Some of your personal information will be included in a public register in accordance with our statutory responsibility and this will be published on the council's website.

Your personal data will be kept in accordance with the Council's retention policy and schedule. Details of which can be found on in the council's asset register on our website: http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/yourcouncil/makingarequestforinformation/re-useofpublicsectorinformationregulations/

For further details about how you information may be used or about your rights under this legislation and any subsequent data protection legislation please read our full privacy notice on our website: http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/yourcouncil/privacy/ or contact the Council's Information Governance Officer on 01636 655216 or via email on freedom@nsdc.info